Journal of Cancer 2021, Vol. 12
7158
Journal of Cancer
2021; 12(23): 7158-7166. doi: 10.7150/jca.61567
Research Paper
GOLM1 Drives Colorectal Cancer Metastasis by
Regulating Myeloid-derived Suppressor Cells

and escape immune surveillance [24, 25]. More
importantly, MDSCs can in turn suppress CD8+ T cell
cytotoxicity. Our in vivo study showed that GOLM1
promote CRC metastasis by recruitment of MDSCs. In
clinical sample, correlation assay suggested that
GOLM1 positively correlated with CD11b.
Furthermore, CRC patients with positive
coexpression of GOLM1/CD11b had the lowest
survival rate and the highest recurrence rate.
Table 3. Chemokines and Receptors RT2 Profiler PCR Array of
SW480-GOLM1 vs SW480 -control
Gene Description SW480-GOLM1
(fold change)
CCL2 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 2 4.95
CXCL5 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) ligand 5 4.31
CXCL12 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) ligand 12 4.15
CCL4 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 4 3.14
CXCL2  Chemokine (C-X-C motif) ligand 2 3.45
CCR7 Chemokine (C-C motif) receptor 7 3.12
CCL5 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 5 2.85
CCL22 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 22 2.85
CCR9 Chemokine (C-C motif) receptor 9 2.84
ACKR1 Duffy blood group, chemokine receptor 2.74
CCR4 Chemokine (C-C motif) receptor 4 2.66
CXCR4 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) receptor 4 2.56
CCL26 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 26 2.55
ACKR4 Chemokine (C-C motif) receptor-like 1 2.54
CX3CR1 Chemokine (C-X3-C motif) receptor 1 2.34
IL16 Interleukin 16 2.32
CCR8 Chemokine (C-C motif) receptor 8 2.31
CXCL9 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) ligand 9 2.31
CKLF Chemokine-like factor 2.21
CCL20 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 20 2.2
CXCR3 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) receptor 3 2.15
CCL19 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 19 2.11
CXCL10 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) ligand 10 2.1
CXCL14 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) ligand 14 1.95
Gene Description SW480-GOLM1
(fold change)
ACKR3 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) receptor 7 1.85
PPBP Pro-platelet basic protein (chemokine (C-X-C

chemotactic protein 2)
1.66
CMTM3 CKLF-like MARVEL transmembrane domain
containing 3
1.63
CCL24 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 24 1.59
CCL25 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 25 1.56
CCL27 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 27 1.55
CCL14 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 14 1.53
CCR5 Chemokine (C-C motif) receptor 5 1.51
CCL11 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 11 1.51
CCL15 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 15 1.47
CCL13 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 13 1.47
CXCR2 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) receptor 2 1.46
TLR2 Toll-like receptor 2 1.45
CXCL13 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) ligand 13 1.44
CXCL3 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) ligand 3 1.44
CXCL1 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) ligand 1 (melanoma
growth stimulating activity, alpha)
1.44
CCR3 Chemokine (C-C motif) receptor 3 1.44
CCL1 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 1 1.41
CXCR1 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) receptor 1 1.33
CXCL11 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) ligand 11 1.23
SLIT2 Slit homolog 2 (Drosophila) 1.23
CCRL2 Chemokine (C-C motif) receptor-like 2 1.21
CCL7 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 7 1.10
IL1B Interleukin 1, beta 1.03
CXCR5 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) receptor 5 0.
CCL8 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 8 -1.17
CCL21 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 21 -1.22
TYMP Thymidine phosphorylase -1.23
CCL23 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 23 -1.33
CMKLR1 CHEMOKINE-LIKE RECEPTOR 1 -1.33
CCL3 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 3 -1.34
GPR17 G protein-coupled receptor 17 -1.44
PF4V1 Platelet factor 4 variant 1 -1.66
CXCL16 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) ligand 16 -1.84
ACKR2 Chemokine binding protein 2 -1.85
TNF Tumor necrosis factor -1.89
CCL28 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 28 -2.11
CCL16 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 16 -2.14